
2023-2024 Caldwell University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-19   Conf: 4-12   Home: 5-9   Away: 2-10   Neutral: 1-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Lewis, Jahnel 27-26 871 32.3 142-353 .402 38-109 .349 125-184 .679 18 91 109 4.0 64 1 92 116 2 50 447 16.6
11 Coogan, Lucy 25-22 757 30.3 145-379 .383 40-128 .313 65-77 .844 29 150 179 7.2 64 1 44 82 21 13 395 15.8
03 Bray, Amyah 27-24 817 30.3 94-246 .382 26-95 .274 41-50 .820 39 97 136 5.0 65 2 36 51 5 43 255 9.4
33 DeMauro, Sophia 25-24 723 28.9 79-232 .341 21-87 .241 42-65 .646 32 108 140 5.6 51 0 57 44 4 22 221 8.8
21 Carey, Brianna 26-11 569 21.9 59-168 .351 28-91 .308 28-41 .683 17 52 69 2.7 54 2 36 37 3 30 174 6.7
04 Blalock, Alisa 5-3 83 16.6 10-30 .333 2-9 .222 1-5 .200 2 8 10 2.0 10 0 6 12 0 7 23 4.6
14 Corbett, Brooke 26-22 788 30.3 34-106 .321 2-9 .222 19-31 .613 66 93 159 6.1 69 0 55 40 11 48 89 3.4
22 Esposito, Gules 16-1 207 12.9 16-38 .421 6-11 .545 5-8 .625 15 16 31 1.9 29 0 9 7 2 2 43 2.7
24 Alexander, Shauntia 22-0 167 7.6 16-40 .400 0-1 .000 22-34 .647 8 10 18 0.8 20 0 2 11 1 3 54 2.5
05 Dendy, Tyler 18-1 167 9.3 6-36 .167 0-10 .000 12-20 .600 19 24 43 2.4 21 1 6 12 1 5 24 1.3
23 Gordon, KJ 27-1 249 9.2 10-50 .200 3-16 .188 8-10 .800 6 20 26 1.0 24 0 23 21 0 8 31 1.1
13 Austin, Ron'Shanae 3-0 25 8.3 0-6 .000 0-3 .000 2-4 .500 0 3 3 1.0 8 0 0 4 0 0 2 0.7
Total 27 5423 200.9 611-1684 .363 166-569 .292 370-529 .699 309 738 1047 38.8 479 7 366 441 50 231 1758 65.11
Opponents 27 5426 201.0 696-1789 .389 149-534 .279 342-515 .664 408 808 1216 45.0 494 11 404 454 106 213 1883 69.74

Team Statistics CALDWELL OPP
SCORING 1758 1883
    Points Per Game 65.1 69.7
    Scoring Margin -4.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 611-1684 696-1789
    Field Goal Pct .363 .389
3 POINT FG-ATT 166-569 149-534
    3PT FG Pct .292 .279
    3PT Made Per Game 6.1 5.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 370-529 342-515
    FT Pct .699 .664
    FT Made Per Game 13.7 12.7
REBOUNDS 1047 1216
    Rebounds Per Game 38.8 45.0
    Rebounds Margin -6.2 –
ASSISTS 366 404
    Assists Per Game 13.6 15.0
TURNOVERS 441 454
    Turnovers Per Game 16.3 16.8
    Turnovers Margin 0.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.9
STEALS 231 213
    Steals Per Game 8.6 7.9
BLOCKS 50 106
    Blocks Per Game 1.9 3.9
ATTENDANCE 2,287 1,463
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-163 12-122
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-123

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Caldwell 412 416 480 444 6 1758
Opponents 447 429 491 502 14 1883

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/23 vs Adelphi W 75-70 123
11/11/23 at Pace L 66-69 123
11/18/23 FRANKLIN PIERCE L 54-71 200
11/21/23 QUEENS (N.Y.) W 61-33 55

* 11/29/23 at Felician L 49-68 75
12/08/23 SAINT ROSE L 45-84 250
12/16/23 at Staten Island W 65-59 100
12/18/23 at Saint Michael's L 62-67 121

* 12/30/23 at Bridgeport L 57-60 167
01/03/24 at Mercy L 68-78 75

* 01/06/24 at Wilmington (DE) W 79-62 175
01/12/24 MOLLOY L 64-68 102

* 01/14/24 at Jefferson L 50-72 156
* 01/17/24 at Post L 80-93 80
* 01/20/24 CHESTNUT HILL L 60-64 250
* 01/23/24 BLOOMFIELD L 67-75 125
* 01/29/24 DOMINICAN (N.Y.) L 64-69 150
* 01/31/24 FELICIAN L 61-79 140
* 02/03/24 GEORGIAN COURT W 69-60 250

02/06/24 WILMINGTON (DEL.) W 83-61 140
* 02/10/24 at Goldey-Beacom L 69-77 0
* 02/14/24 BRIDGEPORT L 52-63 150
* 02/17/24 HOLY FAMILY W 75-67 225

02/20/24 JEFFERSON L 73-75 150
* 02/24/24 at Dominican (N.Y.) L 71-96 205
* 02/28/24 POST W 73-69 100
* 03/02/24 at Bloomfield L 66-74 186

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Caldwell University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 4-12   Home: 3-5   Away: 1-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Lewis, Jahnel 16-16 545 34.1 87-222 .392 20-57 .351 84-121 .694 10 58 68 4.3 36 1 54 68 2 37 278 17.4
11 Coogan, Lucy 14-13 424 30.3 78-219 .356 20-68 .294 46-55 .836 16 77 93 6.6 30 0 23 48 15 4 222 15.9
03 Bray, Amyah 16-15 531 33.2 66-161 .410 16-62 .258 20-28 .714 21 59 80 5.0 36 1 23 32 2 26 168 10.5
33 DeMauro, Sophia 15-14 416 27.7 51-140 .364 12-45 .267 28-40 .700 15 66 81 5.4 26 0 26 26 0 16 142 9.5
21 Carey, Brianna 15-6 334 22.3 33-103 .320 15-57 .263 18-26 .692 11 27 38 2.5 26 1 19 23 2 23 99 6.6
14 Corbett, Brooke 16-15 502 31.4 24-59 .407 1-3 .333 8-18 .444 31 61 92 5.8 40 0 35 23 11 32 57 3.6
24 Alexander, Shauntia 14-0 112 8.0 9-26 .346 0-1 .000 19-29 .655 8 4 12 0.9 10 0 1 10 1 3 37 2.6
22 Esposito, Gules 7-0 91 13.0 4-11 .364 2-3 .667 3-4 .750 8 5 13 1.9 9 0 4 4 1 1 13 1.9
05 Dendy, Tyler 13-1 123 9.5 4-20 .200 0-2 .000 7-14 .500 16 18 34 2.6 17 1 5 8 0 3 15 1.2
23 Gordon, KJ 16-0 127 7.9 4-26 .154 1-7 .143 2-2 1.000 2 10 12 0.8 16 0 14 9 0 5 11 0.7
13 Austin, Ron'Shanae 1-0 7 7.0 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
04 Blalock, Alisa 1-0 13 13.0 0-5 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 3.0 1 0 2 3 0 3 0 0.0
Total 16 3225 201.6 360-994 .362 87-308 .282 235-337 .697 175 427 602 37.6 250 4 206 260 34 153 1042 65.13
Opponents 16 3224 201.5 433-1100 .394 104-341 .305 178-276 .645 266 495 761 47.6 299 8 267 273 70 122 1148 71.75

Team Statistics CALDWELL OPP
SCORING 1042 1148
    Points Per Game 65.1 71.8
    Scoring Margin -6.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 360-994 433-1100
    Field Goal Pct .362 .394
3 POINT FG-ATT 87-308 104-341
    3PT FG Pct .282 .305
    3PT Made Per Game 5.4 6.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 235-337 178-276
    FT Pct .697 .645
    FT Made Per Game 14.7 11.1
REBOUNDS 602 761
    Rebounds Per Game 37.6 47.6
    Rebounds Margin -10.0 –
ASSISTS 206 267
    Assists Per Game 12.9 16.7
TURNOVERS 260 273
    Turnovers Per Game 16.3 17.1
    Turnovers Margin 0.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.0
STEALS 153 122
    Steals Per Game 9.6 7.6
BLOCKS 34 70
    Blocks Per Game 2.1 4.4
ATTENDANCE 1,390 1,044
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-174 8-131
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Caldwell 228 237 295 276 6 1042
Opponents 276 259 283 316 14 1148

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/29/23 at  Felician L 49-68 75
12/30/23 at  Bridgeport L 57-60 167
01/06/24 at  Wilmington (DE) W 79-62 175
01/14/24 at  Jefferson L 50-72 156
01/17/24 at  Post L 80-93 80
01/20/24 CHESTNUT HILL L 60-64 250
01/23/24 BLOOMFIELD L 67-75 125
01/29/24 DOMINICAN (N.Y.) L 64-69 150
01/31/24 FELICIAN L 61-79 140
02/03/24 GEORGIAN COURT W 69-60 250
02/10/24 at  Goldey-Beacom L 69-77 0
02/14/24 BRIDGEPORT L 52-63 150
02/17/24 HOLY FAMILY W 75-67 225
02/24/24 at  Dominican (N.Y.) L 71-96 205
02/28/24 POST W 73-69 100
03/02/24 at  Bloomfield L 66-74 186


